ITEM NO.14 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13192/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No. 10087/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113642/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113643/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Tewari Led, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The judgment under appeal indicates that matters pertaining to States of Punjab and Haryana were heard together by the same Bench. In so far as the matter concerning State of Haryana, the judgment rendered is presently under challenge before this Court in SLP(C) No. 13005/2020. Said SLP came up before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Abdul Nazeer.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned Senior Advocate appearing in support of the present petition submits that there is urgency in the matter.

The Registry is directed to seek appropriate instructions from the Hon'ble CJI and list the matter at an early date before the appropriate Bench.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER (NSH)