

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13005/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No.34271/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/s. SANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.11492/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2817/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2413/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.1904/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2406/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.1886/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2257/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2175/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2287/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2535/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2539/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2208/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2284/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.1950/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2245/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.183/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2055/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2033/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.3183/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.3155/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13192/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.4236/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.5606/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.5129/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.4799/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) Nos.4684-4686/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.197/2021 (IV-B)
W.P.(C) No.312/2021 (X)
SLP(C) Nos.4488-4490/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.4496/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) Nos.3921-3923/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.10396/2020 (XII)
SLP(C) No.13093/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) Nos.13298-13301/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.13321/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.13319/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) Nos.691-692/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.14625-14626/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) Nos.14677-14678/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.15053/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) Nos.14516-14517/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.427/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.15341/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.14917/2020 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.421/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.647/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.664/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.638/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.1920/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.1972/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.1948/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.1929/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.1932/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.1937/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.2628/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.2769/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.3093/2021 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No.3338/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.14909/2020 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No.1528/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No.1899/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No.1901/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No.1101/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No.1718/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) Nos.256-286/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No.91/2021 (IV-B)
 T.P.(C) No.23/2021 (XVI-A)
 SLP(C) Nos.693-695/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) Nos.139-150/2021 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) Nos.217-228/2021 (IV-B)
 W.P.(C) No.1424/2020 (X)
 SLP(C) Nos.13238-13256/2020 (IV-B)

Date : 19-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
 Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Aadya Yadav, Adv.

 Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
 Mr. Paban K. Sharma, adv.
 Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
 Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
 Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, AAG
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
 Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
 M/s. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Adv.
 Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
 Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Aadiya A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
 Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.
 Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
 Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
 Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Batra, AOR
 Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Gola, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harjot Singh, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR
Mr. Uttam Datt, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR
Mr. Venket Rao, Adv.
Mr. Remya Ronald, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
Ms. Tina Garg, AOR
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR
M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR

Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List on 11.05.2022.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**